Veterinary Medical Licensing Board

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Veterinarian — license renewal

Veterinarian — license renewal penalty
Veterinary specialist

Veterinary technician — registration renewal*

Duplicate license

License reinstatement

Veterinarian —temporary permit
Veterinarian — limited license
Veterinarian — limited resident license

Veterinarian — limited license renewal

Veterinarian — limited license renewal penalty
Business facility license

Business facility license renewal

Provisional grad license
Fines

Fines

4741.47(A)(7)

4741.17(A)(7)
4741.17(A)(11)
4741.17(A)(9)

4741.17(A)(6)
4741.17(A)(9)
4741.17(A)(5)
4741.17(A)(3)
4741.17(A)(2)
4741.17(A)(8)

4741.17(A)(8)
4741.28(C)
4741.28(D)

4741.15
4741.22
4741.28

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

$155.00

$70.00-5295.00
$50.00
$30.00

$35.00
$75.00
$100.00
$155.00
$35.00
$155.00

$70.00-$295.00
$300.00
$300.00

$100.00
$100.00-$1,000.00
$0.00-$10,000.00

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

No
No
No

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed
One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed
As Needed
One time
One time
One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed
One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

One time
As Needed
As Needed




Veterinary Medical Licensing Board Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Civil penalty 4741.22 $100 for a second No As Needed
violation of 959.07(B)
(1) or a first violation
of 959.09(C)
$500 for any
subsequent violation
of 959.07 (B)(1) or
959.09(C)
Costs of the
administrative

hearing
Veterinary technician- initial registration 4741.17 $30.00 No One time
Veterinarian- initial license* 4741.17 $275.00 No One time
Provisional veterinary graduate license 4741.17 $100, but free if No One time

applicant applies for
a license to practice
veterinary medicine,
passes a nationally
recognized
examination
approved by the
Board, and provides
proof of passage to
the Board.

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.




