Veterinary Medical Licensing Board Agency Fees - 01/31/2025								
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring			
Veterinarian – license renewal	4741.47(A)(7)		\$155.00	No	Biennially (Every 2 years)			
Veterinarian – license renewal penalty	4741.17(A)(7)		\$70.00-\$295.00	No	As Needed			
Veterinary specialist	4741.17(A)(11)		\$50.00	No	One time			
Veterinary technician – registration renewal*	4741.17(A)(9)		\$30.00	No	Biennially (Every 2 years)			
Duplicate license	4741.17(A)(6)		\$35.00	No	As Needed			
License reinstatement	4741.17(A)(9)		\$75.00	No	As Needed			
Veterinarian – temporary permit	4741.17(A)(5)		\$100.00	No	One time			
Veterinarian – limited license	4741.17(A)(3)		\$155.00	No	One time			
Veterinarian – limited resident license	4741.17(A)(2)		\$35.00	No	One time			
Veterinarian – limited license renewal	4741.17(A)(8)		\$155.00	No	Biennially (Every 2 years)			
Veterinarian – limited license renewal penalty	4741.17(A)(8)		\$70.00-\$295.00	No	As Needed			
Business facility license	4741.28(C)		\$300.00	No	One time			
Business facility license renewal	4741.28(D)		\$300.00	No	Biennially (Every 2 years)			
Provisional grad license	4741.15		\$100.00	No	One time			
Fines	4741.22		\$100.00-\$1,000.00	No	As Needed			
Fines	4741.28		\$0.00-\$10,000.00	No	As Needed			

Veterinary Medical Licensing Board Agency Fees - 01/31/2025								
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring			
Civil penalty	4741.22		\$100 for a second violation of 959.07(B) (1) or a first violation of 959.09(C) \$500 for any subsequent violation of 959.07 (B)(1) or 959.09(C) Costs of the administrative hearing	No	As Needed			
Veterinary technician- initial registration	4741.17		\$30.00	No	One time			
Veterinarian- initial license*	4741.17		\$275.00	No	One time			
Provisional veterinary graduate license	4741.17		\$100, but free if applicant applies for a license to practice veterinary medicine, passes a nationally recognized examination approved by the Board, and provides proof of passage to the Board.	No	One time			